507224003 04/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7270855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HANGZHOU WEI QIANG MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	02/10/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANGZHOU ENDONOM MEDTECH CO., LTD		
Street Address:	ROOM 318, FLOOR 3, NO.2 BUILDING, NO.88 JIANGLING ROAD		
Internal Address:	BINJIANG DISTRICT		
City:	HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG		
State/Country:	CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16220411		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-1111

Email:scihead-sz@ipfirm.comCorrespondent Name:HAUPTMAN HAM, LLPAddress Line 1:2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C5858-154
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA L. PRITCHETT
SIGNATURE:	/JOSHUA L. PRITCHETT/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=EFiled_Change_of_Name#page1.tif source=EFiled_Change_of_Name#page2.tif source=EFiled_Change_of_Name#page3.tif source=EFiled_Change_of_Name#page4.tif

PATENT 507224003 REEL: 059548 FRAME: 0458

Rename Announcement

Due to business development, since September 25, 2019, the English name of our company "Hangzhou Weiqiang Medical Technology Co., Ltd." has been renamed to "Hangzhou Endonom Medtech Co., Ltd".

Besides renaming, other business information remains the same, such as Chinese name of the company, office address, company bank accout numbers, tax registration numbers, organization codes, etc.

We sincerely apologize for any inconvenience caused to you.

This 10 day of February, 2022

Hangzhou Endonom Medtech Co., Ltd.

(Formerly Hangzhou Weiqlang Medical Technology Co., Ltd.)

Name in Full: WANG, Yongsheng

Title: General Manager

PATENT REEL: 059548 FRAME: 0459

VERIFICATION OF ENGLISH TRANSLATION

1	Grace ZHU	. state as follows:
5.5	(3) (X) (X & 1) (X)	. State as fullows.

- 1. I am fluent in the Chinese and English languages; and
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the English translation filed concurrently
 herewith is a true and complete translation of the attached document evidencing that the
 correct name of the assignee "Hangzhou Weiqiang Medical Technology Co., Ltd."
 should be Hangzhou Endonom Medtech Co., Ltd.

Respectfully Submitted

Grase ZHV

Grace ZHU

PATENT REEL: 059548 FRAME: 0460

Recordation No.: 201900369

Recordation Receipt for the Formation of a Foreign-Funded Enterprise

Hangzhou Endonom Medtech Co., Ltd:

The materials relevant to the recordation of the formation of a foreign-funded enterprise information you submitted has been well received, and deemed to be qualified. According to the said materials, the formation of the foreign-invested enterprise does not violate the implementation of special access management measures prescribed by the state, and falls within the scope of recordation.

The Recordation Information is as follows:

Name of the	(Chinese) 杭州唯强医疗科技有限公司					
Enterprises	(English) Hangzhou Endonom Medtech Co., Ltd					
Type of enterprise	Sole proprietorship					
Registered Address	Room 318, Floor 3, No.2 Building, No.88 Jiangling Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China					
Total investment	RMB 88 million					
Registered capital RMB 53 million						
Investment industry	F5154: Medical supplie wholesale	s and equipment	Business period	Long-term		
General business items: Technology development, technical consultation, achievement transfer: medical technology, first-class medical devices, third-class medical devices; production, retail, wholesale: first-class medical devices third-class medical devices; Import of raw materials for self-use, self-produced products Export (except for items prohibited by laws and administrative regulations, the scope of operations restricted by laws and administrative regulations can only be operated after obtaining a license)						
Whether it falls within reduction or exemption equipment as prescrib	n for imported	No				
Name of the Investor(s)	Nationality / region	Amount of capital contribution subscribed	Way of investment	Proportion of interests		
Endonom Medical (Hong Kong) Co., Limited	Hong Kong, China	RMB 53 million	Cash: RMB 53 million	100%		
Remarks						

(Stamp of Recordation Authority) September 25, 2019

> PATENT REEL: 059548 FRAME: 0461

编号: 杭高新外资备201900369

外商投资企业设立备案回执

杭州唯强医疗科技有限公司:

你单位报送的外商投资企业设立备案申报材料收悉,且符合形式要求。根据前述申报 材料,该外商投资企业设立事项不涉及国家规定实施准入特别管理措施,属于备案范围。 备案的基本信息如下:

	·····						
企业名称	(中文)杭州唯强医疗科技有限公司						
Administration Bud (1972)	(英文)Hangzhou Endonom Medtech Co.,Ltd						
企业类型	□合资□合	っ合资 □合作 ■独资 □股份制 (□上市 □非上市(□公众公司 □其他))					
注册地址	浙江省杭州	折江省杭州市滨江区江陵路88号2幢3楼318室					
投资总额	8800.000						
注册资本	5300.000						
投资行业	F5154 医疗	F5154 医疗用品及器材批发 经营期限 长期					
经营范围	一般经营项目:技术开发、技术咨询、成果转让:医疗技术、第一类医疗器械、 第三类医疗器械;生产、零售、批发:第一类医疗器械、第三类医疗器械;自用 原材料进口、自产产品的出口(法律、行政法规禁止经营的项目除外,法律、行 政法规限制经营的范围取得许可证后方可经营)						
是否属于国家规定的 □是 (□国家鼓励外商投资的产业 □中西部地区外商投资优势产业) 进口设备减免税范围 ▼否							
投资者名称或姓名		国别 (地区)	认缴出资额		出達	百方式	权益比例
Endonom Medical (Hong Kong) Co., Limited (Endonom Medical (Hong Kong) Co., Limited)		香港	5300.00000	0万元人 民币		5300.0万 民币。	100.0%
					, 107 1 (1987)		
备注							

(番案机构名称印章 2019年08月25日》

PATENT REEL: 059548 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 04/08/2022